ARTS AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS ADVISORY COUNCIL
MMRB Liaison: Randy Ross, (407) 401-4409

MISSION

Studies potential uses of the Tourist Development Tax revenues and recommends allocation
of county funding for arts and cultural affairs.

STATUS OF VACANCIES

There are no vacanices on this 13-member board. The terms of Quibulah Graham, Paul F.
Lartonoix, Flynn N. Dobbs, Tiffany |I. Sanders, and Nathan W. Hill expire on June 30, 2025.

THE MMRB RECOMMENDS:

Consideration of the reappointment of Quibulah Graham in the Tourist Development Council
representative category and Paul F. Lartonoix in the University of Central Florida representative
category and the appointment of John Hall to succeed Flynn N. Dobbs in the at large
representative category with terms expiring June 30, 2027.

APPLICANT OCCUPATION RACE ETHN GEN DIST

John Hall Starfish Capital/Chief W NH M 5
Executive Officer

SUMMARY OF QUALIFICATIONS:

John Hall: Mr. Hall is the chief executive officer of Starfish Capital, where he has been employed
for 30 years. He has a bachelor’s degree in history from the University of Southern California. He
is the president of Friends of American Art and a member of the Orlando Museum of Art Board of
Trustees.



CURRENT BOARD

APPOINTMENT EXPIRES

TERM

RACE ETHN GEN DIST

ORIGINAL
Mayor
Barbara B. Chandler 03/11/25
District 1
Jennifer Benton 08/08/23
District 2
Brendan Lynch 05/07/24
District 3
Roberto Gonzalez 09/22/20
District 4
Stephanie Lerret 09/13/22
District 5
David Forrest 11/19/24
District 6
Nattacha P. Wyllie 07/12/22
University of Central Florida
Paul F. Lartonoix 06/04/24
City of Orlando
Tiffany |. Sanders 04/13/21
United Arts of Central Florida, Inc.
Nathan W. Hill 06/08/21
Tourist Development Council
Quibulah Graham 11/19/24
At Large
Flynn N. Dobbs 08/10/21
County Commissioner
Commissioner Maribel Gomez 07/27/21
Cordero

*Not Listed

06/30/26

06/30/26

06/30/26

06/30/26

06/30/26

06/30/26

06/30/26

06/30/25

06/30/25

06/30/25

06/30/25

06/30/25

06/30/25



Advisory Board Application for Appointment

Date: 5/5/2025

Application Number: 94422 Application Expires: 5/5/2027
Name: Mr. John Hall

Business Address:
Not Listed

Home Address:
739 Antoinette Avenue
Winter Park, FL 32789

Mail Address:
Not Listed

Email Address: jhn_hall@yahoo.com

Home Telephone Number: Work Telephone Number:
(310) 462-8121 Not Listed

Employer: Starfish Capital

Job Title: CEO Years Employed: 30

Education:
School: University of Southern California
Degree: History, Bachelor of Science

Boards of Interest:
Arts and Cultural Affairs Advisory Council

Licences/Certificates Information: Not Listed

Personal History: CEO Starfish Capital Bahamas, LTD, CEO Oppenheimer Industries Inc. Managing director
Light House Financial, President FAA, Past Board of Directors Winter Park Racquet Club, Membership
committee Winter Park Racquet Club, President Friends of American Art, member Board of Trustees Orland
Museum of Art. Patron Rollins Art Museumn of Art, Patron Winter Park Sidewalk art Festival, Patron Morse.,
Patron Getty Museum Los Angeles, Member National Art Gallery of the Bahamas.

Prior Relationship with County: No
Explain Prior Relationship: Not Listed

Reference: Nancy Wolf
Phone Number: (407) 896-4231
Capacity/ Relationship: Professional

Reference: Cathryn Mattson
Phone Number: (617) 686-8282
Capacity/ Relationship: Professional

Reference: Jennifer Clark

Phone Number: (407) 920-4476

Capacity/ Relationship: Professional

Professional Organizations: Friends of American Art at The Ortando Museum of Art
From: 2023

To: Current

Professional Organizations: Crlando Museum of Art Board of Trustees

From: 2020

To: Current

Orange County Resident: Yes Resident Since: 2015
Registered Voter: Yes District: Orange County District 5

Previously Served On: Unlisted
Year Previously Served: Unlisted



Gender: Male Disabled: No
Date of Birth: 1/30/1947 Age: 78
Are you of Hispanic origin? Not Hispanic Race: Caucasian



Acquah, Wisdom Kwame M Other Not Hispanic Orange County District 1 5/7/2025
Aguirre, Diana F Caucasian Hispanic Orange County District 2 2/12/2025
Andrews, Ameeta T. F African American ||Not Hispanic Orange County District 6 8/22/2024
Banks, Alycia C. F African American ||Not Hispanic Orange County District 5 1/8/2025
Bellizio, Anthony Tadeo M Caucasian Hispanic Orange County District 5 11/13/2024
Byers, James "Chip" M Other Not Hispanic Orange County District 1 1/5/2025
Camacho-Viera, Mac F Caucasian Hispanic Orange County District 3 1/8/2024
Coffy, Deborah F African American | Not Hispanic Orange County District 2 10/17/2023
Colon, Gil M Other Hispanic Orange County District 5 8/14/2024
Crown, Kathleen M. F Caucasian Not Hispanic Orange County District 3 8/14/2024
David, Thomas R. M Caucasian Not Hispanic Orange County District 5 10/10/2023
Durant, Christopher M African American | Not Hispanic Orange County District 2 1/12/2024
Gay, Aminah A. F African American | Not Hispanic Orange County District 6 5/23/2024
Gonzalez Galeano, Victor G. M Caucasian Hispanic Orange County District 4 2/9/2024
Graham, Germayne F African American ||Not Hispanic Orange County District 2 12/11/2023
Gwinn, Elizabeth Harris F Caucasian Not Hispanic Orange County District 5 7/15/2024
Hall, John M Caucasian Not Hispanic Orange County District 5 5/5/2025
Johnson, Darrell M African American ||Not Hispanic Orange County District 4 1/9/2024
Lewis, Aaron E. M African American ||Not Hispanic Orange County District 5 11/2/2024
Martinez, Kassandrah F Other Hispanic Orange County District 5 11/1/2023
Mausser, Ashleigh R. F Caucasian Not Hispanic Seminole County 7/30/2023
Miller, Terrence M Unlisted Not Hispanic Orange County District 6 1/9/2025
Palmer, Anika Unlisted |Unlisted Unlisted Orange County District 1 12/10/2024




Piper, Ross A.

Rivera, Marcelino

Saavedra, Maria Fernanda

Sadiq, Zoe C.

Tao, Yifan "Jack"

Teel, Sade N.

Thomas, Michael Blair

Vargas, Jennifer J.

Warren, Nicole C.

White, Jake

Whitely, Patsy

Whittemore, Alan D.

Wimp, Edward Wickliffe

Wyatt, Paula

Unlisted

Unlisted

Caucasian

Other

Caucasian

Caucasian

Asian/Pacific
Islander

African American

Unlisted

Caucasian

Other

Unlisted

African American

Caucasian

African American

Caucasian

Not Hispanic

Hispanic

Hispanic

Not Hispanic

Not Hispanic

Not Hispanic

Unlisted

Hispanic

Not Hispanic

Unlisted

Not Hispanic

Not Hispanic

Not Hispanic

Not Hispanic

Orange County District 1

Orange County District 6

Orange County District 1

Orange County District 2

Orange County District 1

Orange County District 5

Orange County District 5

Orange County District 1

Orange County District 5

Orange County District 4

Orange County District 2

Orange County District 4

Orange County District 2

Orange County District 1

7/3/2023

12/7/2024

4/14/2025

7/13/2024

11/26/2024

1/13/2025

12/1/2023

6/24/2024

5/23/2023

4/11/2024

12/16/2024

8/14/2024

6/22/2023

12/27/2023
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