ARTS AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS ADVISORY COUNCIL

MMRB Liaison: Randy Ross, (407) 401-4409

MISSION

Studies potential uses of the Tourist Development Tax revenues and recommends allocation of county funding for arts and cultural affairs.

STATUS OF VACANCIES

There are no vacanices on this 13-member board. The terms of Quibulah Graham, Paul F. Lartonoix, Flynn N. Dobbs, Tiffany I. Sanders, and Nathan W. Hill expire on June 30, 2025.

THE MMRB RECOMMENDS:

Consideration of the reappointment of Quibulah Graham in the Tourist Development Council representative category and Paul F. Lartonoix in the University of Central Florida representative category and the appointment of John Hall to succeed Flynn N. Dobbs in the at large representative category with terms expiring June 30, 2027.

<u>APPLICANT</u>	<u>OCCUPATION</u>	RACE	<u>ETHN</u>	<u>GEN</u>	<u>DIST</u>
John Hall	Starfish Capital/Chief	W	NH	М	5
	Executive Officer				

SUMMARY OF QUALIFICATIONS:

John Hall: Mr. Hall is the chief executive officer of Starfish Capital, where he has been employed for 30 years. He has a bachelor's degree in history from the University of Southern California. He is the president of Friends of American Art and a member of the Orlando Museum of Art Board of Trustees.

CURRENT BOARD

	ORIGINAL APPOINTMENT	TERM EXPIRES	RACE	<u>ETHN</u>	<u>GEN</u>	DIST
<u>Mayor</u> Barbara B. Chandler	03/11/25	06/30/26	В	*	F	5
<u>District 1</u> Jennifer Benton	08/08/23	06/30/26	*	*	*	1
<u>District 2</u> Brendan Lynch	05/07/24	06/30/26	W	NH	M	5
<u>District 3</u> Roberto Gonzalez	09/22/20	06/30/26	W	Н	M	3
<u>District 4</u> Stephanie Lerret	09/13/22	06/30/26	W	NH	F	4
<u>District 5</u> David Forrest	11/19/24	06/30/26	*	*	*	5
<u>District 6</u> Nattacha P. Wyllie	07/12/22	06/30/26	*	*	*	6
<u>University of Central Florida</u> Paul F. Lartonoix	06/04/24	06/30/25	W	NH	M	5
<u>City of Orlando</u> Tiffany I. Sanders	04/13/21	06/30/25	В	NH	F	5
United Arts of Central Florida Nathan W. Hill	<u>, Inc.</u> 06/08/21	06/30/25	W	NH	M	5
Tourist Development Council Quibulah Graham	11/19/24	06/30/25	В	NH	F	6
At Large Flynn N. Dobbs	08/10/21	06/30/25	W	NH	F	5
County Commissioner Commissioner Maribel Gomez Cordero	07/27/21	06/30/25				

^{*}Not Listed

Advisory Board Application for Appointment

Date: 5/5/2025

Application Number: 94422

Name: Mr. John Hall **Business Address:**

Not Listed

Home Address:

739 Antoinette Avenue Winter Park, FL 32789

Mail Address:

Not Listed

Email Address: jhn_hall@yahoo.com

Home Telephone Number:

Employer: Starfish Capital

(310) 462-8121

Job Title: CEO

Education:

School: University of Southern California Degree: History, Bachelor of Science

Boards of Interest:

Arts and Cultural Affairs Advisory Council

Licences/Certificates Information: Not Listed

Personal History: CEO Starfish Capital Bahamas, LTD, CEO Oppenheimer Industries Inc. Managing director Light House Financial, President FAA, Past Board of Directors Winter Park Racquet Club, Membership committee Winter Park Racquet Club, President Friends of American Art, member Board of Trustees Orland Museum of Art. Patron Rollins Art Museum of Art, Patron Winter Park Sidewalk art Festival, Patron Morse., Patron Getty Museum Los Angeles, Member National Art Gallery of the Bahamas.

Prior Relationship with County: No Explain Prior Relationship: Not Listed

Reference: Nancy Wolf

Phone Number: (407) 896-4231 Capacity/ Relationship: Professional

Reference: Cathryn Mattson **Phone Number:** (617) 686-8282 Capacity/ Relationship: Professional

Reference: Jennifer Clark

Phone Number: (407) 920-4476 Capacity/ Relationship: Professional

Professional Organizations: Friends of American Art at The Orlando Museum of Art

From: 2023 To: Current

Professional Organizations: Orlando Museum of Art Board of Trustees

From: 2020 To: Current

Orange County Resident: Yes

Resident Since: 2015

Registered Voter: Yes

District: Orange County District 5

Application Expires: 5/5/2027

Work Telephone Number:

Years Employed: 30

Not Listed

Previously Served On: Unlisted Year Previously Served: Unlisted Gender: Male

Date of Birth: 1/30/1947

Are you of Hispanic origin? Not Hispanic

Disabled: No

Age: 78

Race: Caucasian

Current Applicants for the Arts and Cultural Affairs Advisory Council as of 5/13/2025

Name	Sex	Race	Hispanic Origin	District/County	Application Date
Acquah, Wisdom Kwame	M	Other	Not Hispanic	Orange County District 1	5/7/2025
Aguirre, Diana	F	Caucasian	Hispanic	Orange County District 2	2/12/2025
Andrews, Ameeta T.	F	African American	Not Hispanic	Orange County District 6	8/22/2024
Banks, Alycia C.	F	African American	Not Hispanic	Orange County District 5	1/8/2025
Bellizio, Anthony Tadeo	М	Caucasian	Hispanic	Orange County District 5	11/13/2024
Byers, James "Chip"	М	Other	Not Hispanic	Orange County District 1	1/5/2025
Camacho-Viera, Mac	F	Caucasian	Hispanic	Orange County District 3	1/8/2024
Coffy, Deborah	F	African American	Not Hispanic	Orange County District 2	10/17/2023
Colon, Gil	M	Other	Hispanic	Orange County District 5	8/14/2024
Crown, Kathleen M.	F	Caucasian	Not Hispanic	Orange County District 3	8/14/2024
David, Thomas R.	М	Caucasian	Not Hispanic	Orange County District 5	10/10/2023
Durant, Christopher	М	African American	Not Hispanic	Orange County District 2	1/12/2024
Gay, Aminah A.	F	African American	Not Hispanic	Orange County District 6	5/23/2024
Gonzalez Galeano, Victor G.	M	Caucasian	Hispanic	Orange County District 4	2/9/2024
Graham, Germayne	F	African American	Not Hispanic	Orange County District 2	12/11/2023
Gwinn, Elizabeth Harris	F	Caucasian	Not Hispanic	Orange County District 5	7/15/2024
Hall, John	М	Caucasian	Not Hispanic	Orange County District 5	5/5/2025
Johnson, Darrell	M	African American	Not Hispanic	Orange County District 4	1/9/2024
Lewis, Aaron E.	M	African American	Not Hispanic	Orange County District 5	11/2/2024
Martinez, Kassandrah	F	Other	Hispanic	Orange County District 5	11/1/2023
Mausser, Ashleigh R.	F	Caucasian	Not Hispanic	Seminole County	7/30/2023
Miller, Terrence	M	Unlisted	Not Hispanic	Orange County District 6	1/9/2025
Palmer, Anika	Unlisted	Unlisted	Unlisted	Orange County District 1	12/10/2024

Piper, Ross A.	М	Caucasian	Not Hispanic	Orange County District 1	7/3/2023
Rivera, Marcelino	M	Other	Hispanic	Orange County District 6	12/7/2024
Saavedra, Maria Fernanda	F	Caucasian	Hispanic	Orange County District 1	4/14/2025
Sadiq, Zoe C.	F	Caucasian	Not Hispanic	Orange County District 2	7/13/2024
Tao, Yifan "Jack"	M	Asian/Pacific Islander	Not Hispanic	Orange County District 1	11/26/2024
Teel, Sade N.	F	African American	Not Hispanic	Orange County District 5	1/13/2025
Thomas, Michael Blair	Unlisted	Unlisted	Unlisted	Orange County District 5	12/1/2023
Vargas, Jennifer J.	F	Caucasian	Hispanic	Orange County District 1	6/24/2024
Warren, Nicole C.	F	Other	Not Hispanic	Orange County District 5	5/23/2023
White, Jake	Unlisted	Unlisted	Unlisted	Orange County District 4	4/11/2024
Whitely, Patsy	F	African American	Not Hispanic	Orange County District 2	12/16/2024
Whittemore, Alan D.	M	Caucasian	Not Hispanic	Orange County District 4	8/14/2024
Wimp, Edward Wickliffe	M	African American	Not Hispanic	Orange County District 2	6/22/2023
Wyatt, Paula	F	Caucasian	Not Hispanic	Orange County District 1	12/27/2023